## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT						
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT						
CONVEYING PARTY DATA								
N			lame	Execution Date				
Mr. Nicholas M. Maier				04/27/2011				
Mr. William M. Mertka				05/13/2011				
RECEIVING PARTY DATA								
Name:	Red Sky Techno	ologies	s, Inc.					
Street Address:	925 W. Chicago	Aven	ue, Suite 300					
City:	Chicago							
State/Country:	ILLINOIS							
Postal Code:	60622							
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1								
Property Type			Number					
Patent Number: 793706		7						
CORRESPONDENCE DATA								
Fax Number:	(312)332-3	3752			7937067			
-			the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
	Phone: 3123323751							
	Email: lesavich@lesavich.net c							
Phone:     3123323751     87       Email:     lesavich@lesavich.net     87       Correspondent Name:     Stephen Lesavich, PhD     87       Address Line 1:     Lesavich High-Tech Law Group, P.C.     87								
Address Line 1:     Lesavich High-Tech Law Group, P.C.       Address Line 2:     39 S. LaSalle Street, Suite 325								
Address Line 4:     Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603								
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		06,121-A RED SKY						
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Stephen Lesavich, PhD						
Total Attachments: 5 source=11803671patentassignment#page1.tif source=11803671patentassignment#page2.tif source=11803671patentassignment#page3.tif source=11803671patentassignment#page4.tif source=11803671patentassignment#page5.tif								

# THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE (LHTLG No. 06,121-A)

In re Applicatio	n of: )		
	) Nicholas M. MAIER ) William L. MERTKA	Examiner: Erika A. GARY	
Serial No.	11/803,671	Group Art Unit: 2617	
Filed:	May 15, 2007	Confirmation No. 7479	
For:	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR AN EMERGENCY) LOCATION INFORMATION SYSTEM (E-LIS) ) )	U.S. Patent No. 7,937,067 Issue Date: May 3, 2011	

Mail Stop: ASSIGNMENTS Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313

#### TRANSMITTAL LETTER

1. We are transmitting herewith the attached papers for the above identified patent application:



Patent Assignment Recordation Cover Page (1 sheet) Patent Assignment (3 sheets)

- 2. **FEES:** An electronic fee for \$40.00 for Assignment Recordation Fee under 37 C.F.R. 1.21(h) for a small entity under 37 CFR 1.27(a).
- 3. GENERAL AUTHORIZATION TO CHARGE OR CREDIT FEES: No other fees are required. Should this assumption be incorrect, please charge any additional fees or credit overpayment to Deposit Account No. 50-2281 for Lesavich High-Tech Law Group, PC (32097).
- 4. CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION UNDER 37 CFR § 1.8: The undersigned hereby certifies that this Transmittal Letter and the papers, as described in paragraph 1 hereinabove, are being electronically transmitted to United States Patent and Trademark Office via the USPTO PAIR electronic filing system on this 16th day of May 2011

Respectfully submitted,

Lesavich High-Tech Law Group, P.C.

Stylen Jesavich

Stephen Lesavich, PhD Registration No. 43,749

Date: May 16, 2011

LESAVICH HIGH-TECH LAW GROUP, P.C. SUITE 325 39 SOUTH LASALLE STREET CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603 TELEPHONE (312) 332-3751 1 of 1

### PATENT REEL: 026283 FRAME: 0212

	Attorney Docket No. 06,121-A						
FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION	FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office						
PATE	NTS ONLY						
To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please rec	ord the attached original documents or conv thereof						
1.         Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)						
Nicholas M. MAIER and William L. MERTKA	Name: Red Sky Technologies, Inc.						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	Address: 925 W. Chicago Ave., Suite 300						
3. Nature of conveyance:	-						
$\square$ Assignment $\square$ Merger	City: Chicago State: Illinois						
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	Country: U.S.A. Zip: 60622						
Execution Date: 13-April-2011, MERTKA 27-April-2011, MAIER	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes X No						
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	•						
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the application is:						
A. Patent Application No.(s) Filing Date	B. Patent No.(s) Issue Date:						
<b>11/803,671 May 15, 2007</b> Confirmation No.(s)	7,937,067 May 3, 2011						
7479							
Additional numbers a	 attached? □ Yes ⊠ No						
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning							
document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1						
Name: Stephen Lesavich, PhD							
Registration No. 43,749	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) )\$40.00						
Company Name: Lesavich High-Tech Law Group, P.C.	⊠ Enclosed						
Street Address: Suite 325, 39 South LaSalle Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account						
City: Chicago State: Illinois	8. Deposit account number:						
Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 60603	50-2281						
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.							
Stephen Lesavich, PhD (1) Date: May 16, 2011							
Printed Name of Person Signing	Jesaviel Date. May 10, 2011						
Printed Name of Person Signing Signature							
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4         Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:							
Mail Stop: Assignments							
Commissioner For Patents							
PO Box 1450 Alexandria XA 22212 1450							
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450							

PATENT REEL: 026283 FRAME: 0213

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

LTHLG No. 06,121-A

Serial No. 11/803,671

#### Inventor(s): Nicholas M. Maier William L. Mertka

Filing Date: May 15, 2007

#### Date(s) of Execution of Assignment: April 27, 2011 and May 13, 2011

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assigns to:

#### Red Sky Technologies, Inc., a corporation of the State of Illinois

its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for a Utility Patent of the United States, entitled:

#### SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ANEMERGENCY LOCATION INFORMATION SERVICE (E-LIS)

and identified as:

#### LHTLG No. 06,121-A

in the law offices of the **LESAVICH HIGH-TECH LAW GROUP**, P.C. (32097) and in said application and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Non-Provisional Letters Patents of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension of such patents, and further assigns to said assignee the priority right provided by all International Conventions and Treaties, including but not limited to the Patent Cooperation Treaty.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known, and the date of execution of the application.

The undersigned warrants himself to be the owner of the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements and to have the right to make this assignment, and further warrants that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other encumbrances on the interest herein assigned.

-1- of -3-

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT Maier, et al.

For said considerations the undersigned hereby agrees, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath, affidavit or declaration relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations the undersigned authorizes said assignee to apply for patents for said invention or improvements in its own name in such countries where such procedure is proper and further agrees, upon the request of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors and assigns, in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, including the preparation and execution of preliminary statements, giving and producing evidence, and performing any and all other acts necessary to obtain, maintain and enforce said Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors and assigns. to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

WITNESS my hand and seal this 27 day of 40 Ric., 2011.

Nicholas M. Maier

State of Glifornia County of San Mater )

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 27th day of April , 2011, by Wesley Kyle Earls Notary Public

Notary Public Printed Name

[NOTARY SEAL]

NOTARY PUBLIC SIGNATURE



LESAVICH HIGH-TECH LAW GROUP, P.C. SUITE 325 39 SOUTH LASALLE STREET CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603 TELEPHONE (312) 332-3751 -2- of -3-

PATENT ASSIGNMENT Maier, et al.

WITNESS my hand and seal this  $l_3^{m}$  day of  $\underline{MAY}_{,2011}$ .

WAN Mertka

State of ILLINDIS )

County of Codk

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this  $\underline{12}$  day of

MM CHESTER ALEY \_, 2011, by \_ Notary Public Printed Name

)

[NOTARY SEAL]



NO NOTARY PUBLIC SIGNATURE

LESAVICH HIGH-TECH LAW GROUP, P.C. SUITE 325 39 SOUTH LASALLE STREET CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603 TELEPHONE (312) 332-3751 -3- of -3-

PATENT REEL: 026283 FRAME: 0216

**RECORDED: 05/16/2011**